News > Industry

HSS Issues Carabiner Recall

Hunters Safety System has announced an immediate voluntary recall of the carabiners included with the Hunter Safety System 300 Ultra Lite Harness.

9/28/2010


Hunters Safety System has announced an immediate voluntary recall of the carabiners included with the Hunter Safety System 300 Ultra Lite Harness.


During safety testing, the company noticed that the carabiner gate retention pins can inadvertently detach, permitting the carabiner gate to open, creating the possibility of the treestrap or lineman’s climbing strap to release from the carabiner, thereby allowing the user to fall.


The UPC Code for this item is 8-59540-00083-0. All owners and users of the HSS 300 Ultra Lite Harness should immediately stop using the carabiners.


For more information, or for a carabiner exchange, contact Hunter Safety System at 877-296-3528.


Share |

Comments

ADD YOUR COMMENT

Enter your comments below, they will appear within 24 hours


Your Name


Your Email


Your Comment

No comments yet, be the first to leave one below.